

4

- OPTICAL PERFORMANCE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE PRESPECIFICATION #71800061C. 1. THE STANDARD TIER LEVEL SHALL BE PER TABLE 1
- 2.
- THE "GGG" SUFFIX IN THE PART NUMBER DESIGNATES THE FIBER TYPE. SEE TABLE 1. A LABEL SHOWING THE INSERTION LOSS VALUES, BY PORT, IS PROVIDED AFFIXED TO THE 3. CASSETTE.
- THE CASSETTE HOUSING IS METAL, POWDER COATED BLACK. 4.
- 5. FIBER #1 ON THE MPO CONNECTION IS POSITIONED AS INDICATED IN 'REAR VIEW'.
- THE MPO PORT LABEL IDENTIFIES THE MODE, CORE SIZE, CORRESPONDING FRONT PANEL 6. PORT NUMBERS & POLARITY
- 7. A

В

А

(USE TABLE 1)

4

7.	ALL DIMENSIO			S.			-			YOK .
	TABLE	- 1		TABLE 5					4X LASER RADIATION	
	"GGG" TYPE "Y" TIER			- P	POLARITY IDENTIFIER: "ZZ"				LABEL	
	SM	1	1 1	MPO CONNECT		FRONT LC PORT NUMBER				
09	9/125 (OS2)	2	2	PORT NUM	1BER "G1" 2	"G2" 1	_	(4) LC(UPC	) <u>r singlemode</u> :- C) dx adapters Ernal shutters,	
50E	MM 50/125 (4.9 GHz- km)	1 2 3 4	1 2 3 4	2 3 4	4 6 8	3 5 7		ORIEI F	COLOR: BLUE NTED AS SHOWN OR MULTIMODE: C) DX ADAPTERS	ISOM
50M	MM 50/125 (5.5 GHz- km)	4	4	9 10 11 12	7 5 3 1	8 6 4 2	-	WITH INTE COL COLOR: ERI	ERNAL SHUTTERS, OR: AQUA (50E) KA VIOLET (50M) NTED AS SHOWN	
>	TABLE	2		- 						1
"X"	"MPO TYPE"			TABLE 3		3.87	╾	4.06	- 4.06	
E 12 FIBER, TYPE A FEMALE			MALE	"GGG" "AA"						
				09 SM	9	<b>B</b> <b>B</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b>	.62 1.23			1.14
TABLE 4				50E MM	50	FRONT VIEW		1	GHT SIDE VIEW	₽
"ZZ	"ZZ" POLARITY			50M MM	50M MM 50			(TAMPER EVIDENT LABEL NOT SHOWN)		
G1 40GbE to 10GbE, TYPE 1 G2 40GbE to 10GbE, TYPE 2									,	
G.		JUGDE	, ITPE Z							
		M4L	CD08	B-GGGXYZZ						
					POLARITY IDENTIFIER (USE TABLE 4 & 5) PERFORMANCE TIER LEVEL IDENTIFIER				*** NOTICE **	
BASE NUMBER — FIBER TYPE & BANDWIDTH IDENTIFIER "GGG", (USE TABLE 1)								AA BB/125 ZZ		* CONFIDENTIAL ATION INTENDED AL(S) PROVIDED. NOR ANY EREIN, MAY BE ED TO ANY THIRD ER OTHER THAN

3

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN, MAY BE COPIED, DISTRIBUTED, DISCLOSED TO ANY THIRD PARTY OR USED IN ANY MANNER OTHER THAN FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN PROVIDED, WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF LEGRAND, INC MANUFACTURING RELEASE, PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

REM

DWN

CHK

APPR

2

2

**PLUNGERS / GROMMETS** 

FOR PANEL MOUNTING

## NAME DATE SIZE 7/13/2016 RJG В NR 7/13/2016

7/29/2016

PART NUMBER LEGEND



1-12

EXAMPLE OF PORT LABEL

(SEE NOTE 6)

(USE TABLE 1)

(USE TABLE 2)

MPO TYPE IDENTIFIER

